2022 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 7

BY REPRESENTATIVE EDMONDS

A RESOLUTION

To commend the Louisiana Legislative Spousal Auxiliary.

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Legislative Spousal Auxiliary was founded in the 1970s to provide a non-partisan setting for the spouses of members of the legislature; and

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Legislative Spousal Auxiliary serves as a support system for legislative spouses and a setting where they form friendships free of the effects of political conflicts and disagreements; and

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Legislative Spousal Auxiliary is focused on friendship and commonalities of experience between legislative spouses above all else; their goal for 2022 is to travel across the state to experience the diversity of Louisiana's culture and attend to the needs of each legislative spouse; and

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Legislative Spousal Auxiliary's driving force is their continuously growing membership, which includes past and current legislative spouses who bond over their shared experience; the members are most deserving of the highest recognition for their support of Louisiana's legislators and the legislative process.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the Louisiana Legislative Spousal Auxiliary; does hereby further recognize all of the spouses of Louisiana's legislators, past and present, for their unrelenting dedication to their families; and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that the auxiliary continue to grow in membership and provide the vital support system needed by all legislative spouses.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the Louisiana Legislative Spousal Auxiliary.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES